

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1086 of 2025****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1086 of 2025**

=====

KIRAN DASHRATHBHAI PATEL**Versus****ASHOK PRABHUDAS MODI & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR PS CHAMPANERI(214) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 5****NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3,4,7****NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,8****REFUSED SERVED (N)(10) for the Defendant(s) No. 6****UTSAV P PARIKH(8223) for the Defendant(s) No. 2**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI****Date : 14/07/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)**

Mr Pankaj S. Champaneri, learned advocate for the appellant, states that respondent nos.1 and 8, have remained unserved inasmuch as, they have shifted to another place. Mr P. S. Champaneri, learned advocate states that during the course of the day or latest by tomorrow, fresh address of respondent nos.1 and 8 shall be provided. Request is made for issuance of fresh notice to respondent nos.1 and 8.

Once the address is provided and necessary amendment is carried out, let there be a fresh notice to the respondent nos.1 and 8, returnable on 07.08.2025. Direct service is permitted.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)**(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)**

RAVI P. PATEL