

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1086 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1086 of 2025

=====

KIRAN DASHRATHBHAI PATEL

Versus

ASHOK PRABHUDAS MODI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PS CHAMPANERI(214) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,3,4,7

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 8

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 5

REFUSED SERVED (N)(10) for the Defendant(s) No. 6

UTSAV P PARIKH(8223) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 07/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Mr P.S. Champaneri, learned advocate for the appellant urges for issuance of fresh notice to the respondent no.5.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent no.5, returnable on 28.08.2025. Over and above normal mode of service, service through speed post is permitted.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)

BINOY B PILLAI