

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1086 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1086 of 2025**

=====

KIRAN DASHRATHBHAI PATEL

Versus

ASHOK PRABHUDAS MODI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PS CHAMPANERI(214) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,3,4,7

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 8

NOTICE THROUGH RPAD NOT RECEIVED BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 5

NOTICE THROUGH SPEED POST SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 5

REFUSED SERVED (N)(10) for the Defendant(s) No. 6

UTSAV P PARIKH(8223) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 23/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

With consent of the other side, list the matter on 16.07.2026.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

MVP